CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
BID NO: 11-08FEB0S

ADDENDUM #1
(Issued January 21, 2005)

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Introduction and General Conditions of Bidding and is
hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Contract Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt of
this addendum should be acknowledged and submitted with bidder’s Response Form.

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as
follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect:

BID DOCUMENTS:
Section 2.2.22.1. has been revised as follows:

Optional Miscellaneous Equipment - Heavy duty external engine oil/transmission cooling system; installed
Speed control and tilt steering, and heavy duty inverted L Frame Reinforcement, if applicable;. Spray on
lining for anti-slip on all decking not occupied by installed equipment or storage. Lining type shall be
specified on the bid response.

Revise section 4. as follows:
Section 4. Response Form has been replaced as attached. Please disregard the original Response Form.

—
By:

Heather Turner, CPPB

Buyer, Purchasing

BIDDER has examined copy of Addendum #1 to Bid Number 11-08FEB05 Crew Cab-Chassis DRW 4x4 Dump/Utility Truck,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Company Name:

Address:

Phone Number: Fax Number:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:




4.2.
43.
44,
45,
4.6.

46.1.

4.7.

4.7.1.
4.8.
4.8.1.

4.8.2.

4.8.3.

4.8.4.

4.8.5.

4.8.6.

4.8.7.

4.9.

4.10.

4.11.

Response Form

Company Name;

Address:

City/Zip:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Federal Tax ID:

Corporation
Partnership - Name

()

()

(') Individual/Proprietorship - Individual Name
() Other (Specify)

PRICING

Trucks as per Specifications

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

External Heavy Duty Engine/Transmission
Cooling System

Tilt Steering/Speed Control

Lining Lining Type

Snow Plow Each (Optional Qty 0, 1, or 2)

Material Spreader (Optional Qty 0, 1, or 2)

Hydraulic Valves and Controls for
Spreader/Plow

Heavy Duty Inverted L Frame
Reinforcement

TRADE-IN AMOUNT Vehicle 1

TRADE-IN AMOUNT Vehicle 2

TOTAL VEHICLE COST WITHOUT
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND
INCLUDING TRADE-IN AMOUNTS

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Unit Price




4.12.

4.13.

4.14.

4141,

4.15.

4.16.

DESCRIBE ANY DEVIATION(S)

DESCRIBE WARRANTY FEATURES

The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and terms stated and in
strict accordance with all requirements contained in the Request for Bid which have been read and understood, and all
of which are made part of this order. By submission of this bid, the vendor certifies that they are in compliance with
Section 34.353 and, if applicable, Section 34.359 (“Missouri Domestic Products Procurement Act”) of the Revised
Statutes of Missouri.

Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand):

Date:

Print Name and Title of Authorized Representative

Will you honor the submitted prices for purchase by other entities in Boone County who participate in cooperative
purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?
Yes No

Delivery ARO:




