CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI BID NO: 11-08FEB05

ADDENDUM #1

(Issued January 21, 2005)

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Introduction and General Conditions of Bidding and is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Contract Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt of this addendum should be acknowledged and submitted with bidder's *Response Form*.

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect:

BID DOCUMENTS:

Section 2.2.22.1. has been revised as follows:

Optional Miscellaneous Equipment - Heavy duty external engine oil/transmission cooling system; installed Speed control and tilt steering, and heavy duty inverted L Frame Reinforcement, if applicable;. Spray on lining for anti-slip on all decking not occupied by installed equipment or storage. Lining type shall be specified on the bid response.

Heather Turner, CPPB Buyer, Purchasing

Revise section 4. as follows:

Section 4. Response Form has been replaced as attached. Please disregard the original Response Form.

4.	Response Form		
4.1.	Company Name:		
4.2.	Address:		
4.3.	City/Zip:		
4.4.	Phone Number:		
4.5.	Fax Number:		
4.6.	Federal Tax ID:		
4.6.1.	() Corporation () Partnership - Name () Individual/Proprietorship - Individual Name () Other (Specify)		
4.7.	PRICING		<u>Unit Price</u>
4.7.1.	Trucks as per Specifications	Each	\$
4.8.	OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT		
4.8.1.	External Heavy Duty Engine/Transmission Cooling System	Each	\$
4.8.2.	Tilt Steering/Speed Control	Each	\$
4.8.3.	Lining Type	Each	\$
4.8.4.	Snow Plow Each (Optional Qty 0, 1, or 2)	Each	\$
4.8.5.	Material Spreader (Optional Qty 0, 1, or 2)	Each	\$
4.8.6.	Hydraulic Valves and Controls for Spreader/Plow	Each	\$
4.8.7.	Heavy Duty Inverted L Frame Reinforcement	Each	\$
4.9.	TRADE-IN AMOUNT Vehicle 1		\$
4.10.	TRADE-IN AMOUNT Vehicle 2		\$
4.11.	TOTAL VEHICLE COST WITHOUT OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND INCLUDING TRADE-IN AMOUNTS		\$

4.12.	DESCRIBE ANY DEVIATION(S)		
4.13.	DESCRIBE WARRANTY FEATURES		
4.14.	The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and terms stated and in strict accordance with all requirements contained in the Request for Bid which have been read and understood, and all of which are made part of this order. By submission of this bid, the vendor certifies that they are in compliance with Section 34.353 and, if applicable, Section 34.359 ("Missouri Domestic Products Procurement Act") of the Revised Statutes of Missouri.		
4.14.1.	Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand):		
	Print Name and Title of Authorized Representative		
4.15.	Will you honor the submitted prices for purchase by other entities in Boone County who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri? Yes No		
4.16.	Delivery ARO:		